
Marist (6-3, 4-1) -vs- Quinnipiac (2-8, 1-3)
3/28/2026 at Hamden, Connecticut ()

 
 

 
 
Marist Goals: Sean Mullan (4); Josh Smith (2); Peter Murray (2); Brady Dolan (2); Steven Cain (2); Collin Patrick (1) 
Assists: Collin Patrick (3); Steven Cain (3); Peter Murray (1); Brady Dolan (1) 
 
Quinnipiac Goals: Nate Watson (3); Nick Meoni (3); Duncan Zielke (2); Cole Marsala (1); Tj Coffey (1); Jake Gallose (1); Johnny Karafa (1) 
Assists: Cole Marsala (2); Ethan McGerald (2); Jake Gallose (1); Johnny Karafa (1); Nate Watson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Ryan Downing 1st/14:01; Joe Konesco 2nd/09:55
Officials: Jim Goralnik; Rob Holub; Bryan Uva; QU Athletics Comms.

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 237

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 1 5 2 5 13
Quinnipiac 4 2 5 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 9 13 7 13 42
Quinnipiac 10 8 13 11 42

Shots On Goal
Marist 6 7 5 7 25
Quinnipiac 7 4 7 5 23

Saves
Marist 3 2 2 4 11
Quinnipiac 5 2 3 2 12

Turnovers
Marist 2 2 7 5 16
Quinnipiac 3 2 4 3 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 3-4 4-4 2-4 7-7 16-19
Quinnipiac 6-6 4-4 6-7 4-5 20-22

Ground Balls
Marist 7 9 10 6 32
Quinnipiac 8 5 12 8 33

Face Offs
Marist 4 6 4 3 17
Quinnipiac 2 2 4 4 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Marist 1 1 0 0 1-2
Quinnipiac 0 0 0 0 0-0



Marist 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Josh Smith 2 0 2 2 10 0 0 17-29 -
11 Collin Patrick 1 3 4 7 1 1 0 - -
17 Joshua Arneson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Aiden McCaffrey 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
25 Brady Dolan 2 1 3 4 1 1 0 - -
26 Richie Metzger 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 - -
29 Gavin Marzgliano 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
34 Drew Anderson 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
42 Steven Cain 2 3 5 5 0 2 0 - -
44 Michael Cassano 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Dylan Rocchio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Peter Murray 2 1 3 7 0 2 0 - -
15 Luke Walser 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Kevin Radmann 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
21 Simon Bowen 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Sean Mullan 4 0 4 12 0 1 0 - -
24 Tommy Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Dylan Stadler 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
28 Jayce Konowitz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
38 Happy Rosenberg 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
43 Jonathan Alfiero 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 13 8 21 42 32 16 6 17-29
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Richie Metzger 57:57 12 11 W



Quinnipiac 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Cole Marsala 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 - -
4 Justin Robbert 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
5 Jake Gallose 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
7 Duncan Zielke 2 0 2 9 0 1 0 - -

15 Joe Konesco 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
19 Nate Watson 3 1 4 13 1 1 0 - -
26 Ethan McGerald 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Evan Miner 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 - -
41 Colin Redmond 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
42 Tommy Andruzzi 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Tj Coffey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Brendan Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Johnny Karafa 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 - -
20 Nick Meoni 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
25 Ryan Novak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

29 Ryan Downing 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0-1
1-

00:30
33 Giovanni Guerrette 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
35 Max Pauwels 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 11-25 -
36 Frank Mousa 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-3 -
38 Luca Cutolo 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
39 Aj Amandolare 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
46 Luke Byman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Thomas Andria 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -

Totals 12 7 19 42 33 12 9 12-29
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Evan Miner 57:57 13 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MARIST QUINNIPI
1st 12:16 Nate Watson Ethan McGerald 0 1
1st 09:42 Nick Meoni Unassisted 0 2
1st 09:26 Josh Smith Peter Murray 1 2
1st 07:57 Cole Marsala Unassisted 1 3
1st 01:12 Tj Coffey Nate Watson 1 4
2nd 13:03 Peter Murray Unassisted 2 4
2nd 12:06 Collin Patrick Unassisted 3 4
2nd 10:32 Johnny Karafa Unassisted 3 5
2nd 09:27 Sean Mullan (UP) Steven Cain 4 5
2nd 07:00 Brady Dolan Steven Cain 5 5
2nd 02:03 Sean Mullan Collin Patrick 6 5
2nd 00:10 Duncan Zielke Johnny Karafa 6 6
3rd 12:51 Steven Cain Brady Dolan 7 6
3rd 10:51 Nick Meoni Unassisted 7 7
3rd 09:32 Nate Watson Jake Gallose 7 8
3rd 07:31 Nate Watson Cole Marsala 7 9
3rd 04:10 Jake Gallose Ethan McGerald 7 10
3rd 03:27 Brady Dolan Steven Cain 8 10
3rd 02:31 Nick Meoni Cole Marsala 8 11
4th 13:48 Steven Cain Collin Patrick 9 11
4th 10:30 Peter Murray Unassisted 10 11
4th 10:23 Josh Smith Unassisted 11 11
4th 07:20 Sean Mullan Collin Patrick 12 11
4th 06:24 Duncan Zielke Unassisted 12 12
4th 03:11 Sean Mullan Unassisted 13 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:01 QUINNIPI Ryan Downing 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:55 QUINNIPI Joe Konesco 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MARIST Richie Metzger at goalie for MARIST.
15:00 QUINNIPI Evan Miner at goalie for QUINNIPI.
15:00 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Frank Mousa won by QUINNIPI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Frank Mousa.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Frank Mousa (caused by Gavin Marzgliano).
14:45 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
14:01 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray, SAVE Evan Miner
14:01 QUINNIPI Penalty on QUINNIPI Ryan Downing (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:33 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
13:07 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Evan Miner
12:48 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
12:16 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nate Watson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ethan McGerald.

Marist 0, Quinnipiac 1
12:16 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [12:16] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
11:29 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray, SAVE Evan Miner
11:22 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
11:04 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
10:32 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson, SAVE Richie Metzger
10:21 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
10:12 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Happy Rosenberg.
09:42 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni.

Marist 0, Quinnipiac 2
09:42 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST (on faceoff violation).
09:26 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Josh Smith, Assist by Peter Murray.

Marist 1, Quinnipiac 2
09:26 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Frank Mousa won by MARIST, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
08:12 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Evan Miner
08:07 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Tommy Andruzzi.
08:04 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
07:57 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Cole Marsala.

Marist 1, Quinnipiac 3
07:57 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [07:57] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Steven Cain.
06:59 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Colin Redmond.
06:50 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
06:23 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose, SAVE Richie Metzger
05:50 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Nate Watson.
05:18 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose WIDE
05:10 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Justin Robbert WIDE
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI.
04:53 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
04:11 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Evan Miner
04:08 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
04:02 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Aj Amandolare (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
02:57 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Dylan Rocchio.
02:55 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
02:53 MARIST Shot by MARIST Brady Dolan WIDE
02:27 MARIST Shot by MARIST Drew Anderson BLOCKED
02:21 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Joe Konesco.
02:11 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
01:32 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke WIDE
01:12 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Tj Coffey, Assist by Nate Watson.

Marist 1, Quinnipiac 4
01:12 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [01:12] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Thomas Andria.
00:55 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni, SAVE Richie Metzger
00:49 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
00:26 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Max Pauwels.
14:04 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke WIDE
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose (caused by Kevin Radmann).
13:36 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
13:32 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
13:03 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Peter Murray.

Marist 2, Quinnipiac 4
13:03 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
12:06 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Collin Patrick.

Marist 3, Quinnipiac 4
12:06 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST (on faceoff violation).
11:25 MARIST Shot by MARIST Simon Bowen BLOCKED
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Simon Bowen.
11:05 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Ryan Novak.
11:03 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
10:32 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Johnny Karafa.

Marist 3, Quinnipiac 5
10:32 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Frank Mousa won by MARIST, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
09:56 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick HIGH
09:55 QUINNIPI Penalty on QUINNIPI Joe Konesco (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:27 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan (MAN-UP), Assist by Steven Cain.

Marist 4, Quinnipiac 5
09:27 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Luca Cutolo.
08:10 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose BLOCKED
08:00 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
07:14 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
07:00 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Brady Dolan, Assist by Steven Cain.

Marist 5, Quinnipiac 5
07:00 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
05:35 MARIST Shot by MARIST Drew Anderson, SAVE Evan Miner
05:30 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
05:27 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
04:56 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke WIDE
04:47 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke, SAVE Richie Metzger
04:42 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
04:30 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
04:01 MARIST Shot by MARIST Luke Walser, SAVE Evan Miner
03:58 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
03:54 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
03:34 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Cole Marsala WIDE
03:25 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson, SAVE Richie Metzger
03:24 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Nate Watson (caused by Richie Metzger).
03:09 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
03:02 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
02:46 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
02:25 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Collin Patrick.
02:03 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan, Assist by Collin Patrick.

Marist 6, Quinnipiac 5
02:03 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
01:50 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain WIDE
01:18 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick HIT POST
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Steven Cain.
00:33 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
00:15 QUINNIPI Timeout by QUINNIPI.
00:10 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke, Assist by Johnny Karafa.

Marist 6, Quinnipiac 6
00:10 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Ryan Downing won by MARIST, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Drew Anderson (caused by Luca Cutolo).
14:19 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Luca Cutolo.
14:17 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
14:14 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson WIDE
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Justin Robbert.
13:36 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Aiden McCaffrey.
12:51 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Steven Cain, Assist by Brady Dolan.

Marist 7, Quinnipiac 6
12:51 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [12:51] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Max Pauwels.
12:39 QUINNIPI Timeout by QUINNIPI.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
12:21 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Joshua Arneson.
12:17 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Jonathan Alfiero.
11:32 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
10:51 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni.

Marist 7, Quinnipiac 7
10:51 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [10:51] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
10:18 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray, SAVE Evan Miner
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Sean Mullan (caused by Joe Konesco).
10:10 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
09:32 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nate Watson, Assist by Jake Gallose.

Marist 7, Quinnipiac 8
09:32 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [09:32] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Brady Dolan (caused by Thomas Andria).
08:50 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Thomas Andria.
08:48 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
08:23 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose WIDE
08:03 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke, SAVE Richie Metzger
08:00 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
07:41 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Dylan Stadler (caused by Ryan Downing).
07:33 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Ryan Downing.
07:31 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nate Watson, Assist by Cole Marsala.

Marist 7, Quinnipiac 9
07:31 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [07:31] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Luke Byman.
06:52 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Johnny Karafa.
06:31 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni, SAVE Richie Metzger
06:27 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Aiden McCaffrey.
06:23 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
05:49 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose WIDE
05:41 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson WIDE
05:23 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Happy Rosenberg (caused by Luca Cutolo).
04:23 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Thomas Andria.
04:20 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
04:10 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Jake Gallose, Assist by Ethan McGerald.

Marist 7, Quinnipiac 10
04:10 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [04:10] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Max Pauwels.
04:02 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Giovanni Guerrette BLOCKED
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Ethan McGerald.
03:27 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Brady Dolan, Assist by Steven Cain.

Marist 8, Quinnipiac 10
03:27 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [03:27] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Max Pauwels.
02:31 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni, Assist by Cole Marsala.

Marist 8, Quinnipiac 11
02:31 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
02:13 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Drew Anderson.



01:37 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain, SAVE Evan Miner
01:06 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
01:00 MARIST Shot by MARIST Jayce Konowitz WIDE
00:56 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
00:54 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI failed.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Tommy Andruzzi.
00:41 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Brady Dolan.
00:38 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick, SAVE Evan Miner
00:36 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
00:34 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
00:10 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson WIDE
00:03 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Johnny Karafa.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
13:58 MARIST Shot by MARIST Brady Dolan WIDE
13:48 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Steven Cain, Assist by Collin Patrick.

Marist 9, Quinnipiac 11
13:48 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST (on faceoff violation).
13:17 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain WIDE
12:53 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
12:38 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Collin Patrick (caused by Joe Konesco).
12:15 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Giovanni Guerrette.
12:13 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
11:32 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson WIDE
11:24 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Cole Marsala WIDE
11:08 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson WIDE
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI.
10:51 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
10:30 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Peter Murray.

Marist 10, Quinnipiac 11
10:30 MARIST Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by MARIST, [10:30] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
10:23 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Josh Smith.

Marist 11, Quinnipiac 11
10:23 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [10:23] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Max Pauwels.
10:19 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke, SAVE Richie Metzger
10:11 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
09:50 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Peter Murray (caused by Luca Cutolo).
09:21 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
09:16 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
08:46 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Cole Marsala WIDE
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Johnny Karafa (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
08:13 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
08:01 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
07:20 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan, Assist by Collin Patrick.

Marist 12, Quinnipiac 11
07:20 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Ryan Downing.
06:24 QUINNIPI GOAL by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke.

Marist 12, Quinnipiac 12
06:24 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI, [06:24] Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Thomas Andria.
05:29 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson, SAVE Richie Metzger
05:16 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
04:59 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Evan Miner
04:56 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Evan Miner.
04:51 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI failed.
-- QUINNIPI Turnover by QUINNIPI Colin Redmond.
04:39 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
03:57 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray HIGH
03:48 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick, SAVE Evan Miner



03:44 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Drew Anderson.
03:21 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray HIGH
03:11 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan.

Marist 13, Quinnipiac 12
03:11 QUINNIPI Faceoff Josh Smith vs Max Pauwels won by QUINNIPI (on faceoff violation).
02:27 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nick Meoni, SAVE Richie Metzger
02:16 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Peter Murray (caused by Ryan Downing).
02:01 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Colin Redmond.
01:57 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
01:29 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson HIGH
01:19 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Luke Walser.
01:08 QUINNIPI Ground ball pickup by QUINNIPI Ryan Downing.
01:05 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Duncan Zielke, SAVE Richie Metzger
01:02 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
00:53 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
00:48 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Dylan Stadler (caused by Joe Konesco).
00:18 QUINNIPI Clear attempt by QUINNIPI good.
00:18 QUINNIPI Timeout by QUINNIPI.
00:08 QUINNIPI Shot by QUINNIPI Nate Watson HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.


